



Senior Judges Report

Name of Track	Mohawk	Campbellville		
Date	Thursday, 1 Nov 2018	Post Time	19.10	
Weather	Race 1 - 10: Rain (Temp: 5 deg. C)			
Track Condition	Race 1 - 10: Sloppy (Variant 2 secs)			
No of Races	10	Number of qualifying races	4 AS	Total Entries 153
Mutual Handle	\$1,463,492			
Contact Vet	Paddock Meeting	Track Maintenance Meeting	Investigator Visit	Outgoing Senior Judge Update

Senior Judge	Associate Judge	Associate Judge
Lawrence, Don	Minler, Jeff	Stiff, Allan

Report on day's events:

(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)

Office

Blake MacIntosh was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 6.20 (b) 6.52- conduct prejudicial to the best interests of racing by being in possession of an Extracorporeal Shock Wave Therapy machine- \$3,000 monetary penalty- SB52082

RACES

Race 1- clear

Race 2- Inquiry- #6 "Eddy" Scott Coulter finished 4th placed 8th for causing interference to trailing horses past the ¼- reviewed breaks by #7 "Fight Again" and #9 "Johnny Bravo"- no violations of the breaking rules

#3 "Master Switch" was given an interference break at the ¼ and was given an equipment break in the stretch (lost a shoe)

Inquiry video- <https://youtu.be/NPgi32EcZQk>

Race 3- clear

Race 4- clear

Race 5- Inquiry- #5 "Stormont Charlotte" Sylvain Filion finished 2nd was placed 3rd for going inside two consecutive pylons at the 3/4's and was lapped at the finish, horse was visibly bearing in

Inquiry video- <https://youtu.be/dsU-s4Oo0rc>

Race 6- Inquiry- #1 "Glider Man" Sylvain Filion was outside the fair start pole- refund \$26,296- no video due to the horse being so far outside

#10 "P L Ketchup" Mike Saftic finished 5th placed 6th for lapped on break at the finish

Race 7- clear

Race 8- clear

Race 9- clear

Race 10- clear

Breathalyzer retest

CLAIMS

Race 10- "Cheyenne Ford" (1)- \$8,000 ow/tr. Gord McDonnell